Notice:

Pages 26 & 27 of this document
evidence that Robert Demery
had not worked at the Standing Rock Agency for several years
when Dakota Access, L.L.C. Representative Monica Howard
contacted him,
hence the “No Comments Received” on page 21.

He was the only Standing Rock Agent
alleged to have been contacted by Ms. Howard
that is listed throughout the entire EA.

On Tuesday, November 22™ 2016, Alexandra “Distance Everheart”
Wilson emailed the Superintendent of the Bureau of Indian of Affairs for the
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe's Agency, Sheila White Mountain, after
conversing with her on the phone & being informed that Demery “hadn't
worked there in years”. Evidence of the email including her response are
shown on the following two pages.
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Screenshot of email confirmation:

Re: Robert Demery Statement = Inbox  x &
Wild Willpower (Distance Everheart) <Distance@wildwillpower org> Nov 22 (6 days ago) - -
to sheila. whitemo. |~
Dear Sheila: . ’ . " ———

from: Wild Willpower (Distance Everheart) <Distance@wildwillpower org>
Thank you for yor : . : . as soon as you can get the
statement to me th e Soleahicmonsdelignis gov andingRockClassAction.org
AND the Oceti Sak date:  Tue, Nov 22, 2016 at 7:06 PM
On page 122 of subject:  Re: Robert Demery Statement 2 point of contact in which
DAPL sent their co 7

mailed-by:  gmail.com

whi%': % Important according to our magic sauce.

confirming the date

% I'm fact chekcing that--
atement from the BIA

Sincerely,

Alexandra "Distance Everheart” Wilson
Founder of Wild Willpower

Civilian who cares

Screenshot of the actual email:

Re: Robert Demery Statement Inbox  x

=
Wild Willpower (Distance Everheart) <Distance@uwildwillpower org> Nov 22 (6 days ago) - -
to sheila.whitemo. [~
Dear Sheila:

Thank you for your help today on the phone! | sent an email earlier but had the address wrong it appears— as soon as you can get the
statement to me the better-- I'm working with the media time @ OcetiSakowinCamp org & broadcasting via StandingRockClassAction org
AND the Oceti Sakowin Camp Facebook page.

On page 122 of the following Environemntal Assessment by DAPL, it is tated that "Robert Demery” was the point of contact in which
DAPL sent their consultation letter. http://cdm 16021 contentdm.oclc org/cdm/ref/collection/p16021coll7/id/2427

On StandingRockFactChecker org, the claim is that "The Army Corps Contacted the tribe over 400 times”, & I'm fact chekcing that—-
which appears to be false at this time-- anyway-- for the purpose fo mapping the process- please send me a statement from the BIA
confirming the date Robert Demery ceased to work for the local BIA. Thank you for your help!

Sincerely,

Alexandra "Distance Everheart” Wilson
Founder of Wild Willpower

Civilian who cares
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Screenshot of the response email received from Sheila by Ms. Everheart
the following day, on November 23", which confirms Mr. Demery had not
worked at the Standing Rock BIA for several vears at the time Monica
Howard (Representative from Dakota Access, L.L.C.) contacted him re:
“consultation” on 3-30-2015:

White Mountain, Sheila Nov 23 (5 days ago) - v
a to Wild |~

Alexandra

All | can confirm is that Mr. Demery might have left BIA, Standing Rock Agency in 20127 | didn't become Superintendent until Sept

2014. If you would like a specific date and memo that would have to come from our H.R. dept. located in Anadarko, OK. You can contact
a Betty Kauley @ (405) 247-1610 or Cynthia Bitseedy @ (405) 247-1618. for further assistance, hope this helps.

::": ™ Wild Willpower (Distance Everheart) <adraghastar@gmail com> Nov 23 (5 days ago) ~ v
BN o White -

Thanks I'll connect with them for an official that helps immensely thank you & be welll

Photo of Sheila White Mountain:

Photo from the STANDING ROCK AGENCY, U.S.
Department of the Interior, Indian Affairs webpage
(retrieved 11-30-2016):
http://www.bia.gov/WhoWeAre/Regional Offices/GreatPla
ins/WeAre/Agencies/StandingRock/index.htm

Ms. Everheart has since followed up with several (FOIA) records
requests to confirm his termination date, however as of 6-17-2017, has not
received a response from the Great Plains Regional Office.
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